
2025 Illinois Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-9   Conf: 16-0   Home: 21-3   Away: 14-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (282), Opp (242)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Post (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Post (2), Totals (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-90), Post (26-40), Pool (14-18),
Certa (9-13), Hermes (4-4), Holland (3-9), Pinter (3-3), Bollard (2-2), Gatchell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Kuhn, Jen .449 46-46 156 38 70 17 0 8 57 111 .712 9 1 11 0 .473 3 4 11-12 65 108 3 .983
22 Khoury, Ava .375 46-46 136 28 51 14 0 9 50 92 .676 16 4 22 1 .444 4 1 2-2 303 12 3 .991
10 Pinter, Bella .357 46-45 126 23 45 7 0 7 32 73 .579 21 0 18 0 .437 4 9 4-5 8 0 0 1.000
25 Wilkens, Grace .355 46-43 121 30 43 0 0 0 7 43 .355 6 0 15 1 .386 0 2 10-11 59 4 1 .984
11 Wissmiller, Casey .343 46-46 143 32 49 11 1 3 25 71 .497 12 0 28 0 .389 2 3 3-3 52 89 13 .916
5 Beckman, Anna .340 46-46 156 46 53 12 2 2 31 75 .481 10 2 11 0 .385 1 7 25-27 62 2 0 1.000
13 Post, Claire .333 45-41 120 14 40 5 0 8 30 69 .575 12 0 16 0 .391 1 4 2-2 167 21 1 .995
14 Estes, Kennady .400 5-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 McDoniel, Riley .357 23-2 14 9 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 1 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 1 2 .750
3 Geary, Margo .333 33-0 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 3-4 2 0 0 1.000
20 Hermes, Ella .329 32-23 70 10 23 0 0 1 7 26 .371 3 1 5 0 .365 0 2 1-2 42 26 4 .944
1 Milgazo, Hailey .293 31-30 92 24 27 2 2 0 8 33 .359 16 1 10 0 .400 1 1 12-15 45 0 4 .918
32 Wilkens, Julia .279 35-14 43 17 12 2 0 0 4 14 .326 2 0 3 0 .311 0 2 3-4 11 0 0 1.000
17 Pool, Maddie .269 28-8 26 3 7 2 0 2 8 15 .577 3 0 5 0 .345 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
21 Bollard, Jillian .176 11-5 17 1 3 0 1 0 4 5 .294 2 0 4 0 .250 1 0 0-0 17 0 1 .944
24 Brown, Annika .133 35-26 45 8 6 0 0 0 2 6 .133 8 1 7 0 .278 0 3 0-0 51 42 5 .949
16 16 .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
12 Cash, Parker .000 12-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .343 46-46 1274 300 437 73 6 40 268 642 .504 122 10 161 2 .400 17 41 78-89 901 358 38 .971
Opponents .213 46-46 1106 131 236 33 3 22 112 341 .308 116 21 182 4 .299 5 29 31-45 878 379 64 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Mardjetko, Rhea 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
15 Holland, Mallory 1.48 8-2 25 12 4 2-1 7 85.1 58 28 18 29 31 6 3 2 .186 4 8 0 0 4
2 Gatchell, Caroline 2.25 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.2 14 8 6 8 16 3 0 1 .212 0 5 0 0 2
23 Certa, Gianna 2.26 19-3 29 23 10 2-1 4 124.0 106 49 40 27 78 17 0 14 .230 2 1 0 1 17
20 Hermes, Ella 3.17 4-1 11 3 2 1-0 0 28.2 24 20 13 7 18 6 0 2 .229 3 3 0 1 4
17 Pool, Maddie 3.39 5-2 13 6 3 1-1 0 43.1 32 26 21 45 39 1 0 3 .203 6 4 0 3 2
Totals 2.28 37-9 88 46 19 7 11 301.0 236 131 98 116 182 33 3 22 .213 15 21 0 5 29
Opponents 5.96 9-37 82 46 20 3 2 292.1 437 300 249 122 161 73 6 40 .343 34 10 0 17 41



2025 Illinois Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Beckman, Anna 64 62 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Certa, Gianna 15 1 14 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
32 Wilkens, Julia 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pinter, Bella 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 16 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gatchell, Caroline 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Pool, Maddie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
3 Geary, Margo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mardjetko, Rhea 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Post, Claire 189 167 21 1 .995 0 26 14 .650 2 0
22 Khoury, Ava 318 303 12 3 .991 6 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wilkens, Grace 64 59 4 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kuhn, Jen 176 65 108 3 .983 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Holland, Mallory 36 2 33 1 .972 1 3 6 .333 0 0
24 Brown, Annika 98 51 42 5 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hermes, Ella 72 42 26 4 .944 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Bollard, Jillian 18 17 0 1 .944 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Milgazo, Hailey 49 45 0 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wissmiller, Casey 154 52 89 13 .916 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 McDoniel, Riley 8 5 1 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cash, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Estes, Kennady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bittner, Tessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1297 901 358 38 .971 25 62 28 .689 2 0
Opponents 1321 878 379 64 .952 24 156 20 .886 14 0


